Ramsey ATV 3000

*Hardware Kit

ltem No. Qty.  Description
16-1 4 5/16-18UNC x 1” Hx Hd
/P GR5 Capscrew
16-2 2 3/8-16UNC x 3/4” Hx Hd
Z/P GR5 Capscrew
16-3 2 #10-24UNC x 3/4” Truss
Cross-recess F/B Capscrew
2 3/8-16UNC Hx GR2 Z/P Nut
16-5 2 #10-24UNC Hx Locknut
16-6 4 5/16 Med Z/P Lockwasher
16-7 2 3/8 Med Z/P Lockwasher
16-8 2 #10 Flat Washer Z/P
1 Wire Splice
2 Tube Clamp

16-9
16-10
16- 16-11  1pkg Cable Ties
Hardware
Kit = ‘

16-4




Ramsey ATV 3000

ITEM Qry. PART  DESCRIPTION
NO. NO.
1 1 251214 MOTORKIT
2 1 251189  MOTOR END GEAR SET
3 1 251191 CLUTCH KIT
4 1 251192 CABLE DRUM KIT
4 1 251193  CABLE & HOOK KIT
6 1 251194 CLUTCH END GEAR KIT
7 1 251236 ROLLER FAIRLEAD (ON CERTAIN MODELS)
8 1 251195  BUSHING KIT
9 1 251196 TIE BARKIT
10 1 251197 ELECTRICAL WIRING KIT
1 1 282058  WIRELESS RECEIVER & TRANSMITTER KIT
12 1 251190  WIRELESS TRANSMITTER
13 1 251234 SOLENOID KIT
14 1 251235  TOGGLE SWITCH
15 1 251198 ANTENNA KIT
16 1 257522 HARDWARE KIT*

Electrical Schematic (Wireless Remote)

WIRELESS
SIGNAL
---------------------------- 2 ANTENNA
]
17
TOGGLE SWITCH /GREEN WIRE  RECEIVER
:mq:E;.E—' R Q[ 2= COAX CABLE
YELLOW WIRE— @
6 i a
RED WIRE—7 t BLACK WIRE
WIRE SPLICE T0 GROUND
FEMALE SPADE RED WIRE W/ YELLOW WIRING
CONNECTOR WIRE
WHITE STRIPE TO \ HARNESS
ACCESSORY WIRE - 1.— GREEN WIRE
% .y ON VEHICLE IGNI- \
Z i1 _TION NOTE:
L YELLOW WIRE y
MALE SPADE GREEN WIRE ~ | }g:ﬂf::f;ﬂsmfo
CONNECTOR il
L 35-40 IN-LBS.
BLACK MOTOR~_| AR BLACK W/
LEAD [ BLACK (@) | (@w———— YELLOW STRIPE
BATTERY LEAD.— T +—MOTOR LEAD
\ SOLENOID ASS'Y.
&
RED
"/BATI'ERY LEAD

Bitte nehmen Sie bei der Bestellung von Ersatzteilen Bezug auf die genannte Ramsey-Artikelnummer.
When ordering a spare part, please refer to these Ramsey code numbers.



